Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Registry of Deeds Office, second floor closing room, 50 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Wednesday, November 16, 2022, at 9:30 am.

Open Session

- Byrne JAG Grant Award check presentation to the City of Brockton, Town of Plymouth, Town of Middleborough, and the Town of Wareham
- Minute acceptance: October 27, 2022
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Tom Jones adjustment of retirement date to January 27, 2023
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Vote to award Heating Oil Fuel Bid and County contract vote
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and votes
- Administrator's report
 - Upcoming meeting dates
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Continuation of meeting
- Adjourn meeting

Sandra M. Wright, Chairman Gregory M. Hanley Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: November 10, 2022, at 3:00 pm at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth